on recommended funding sources for each project. 

Respectfully Submitted on behalf of the full Committee, 

Frederick Van Magness, CIPC Chair	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	  

Suggested Motions: 

Funding Certain Trust Funds: 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Nine Hundred and Forty Thousand Dollars 
($940,000) to additionally fund certain previously established Expendable Trust Funds (ETF’s) as identified 
below in the amounts as set forth below: 

Milfoil Control	 CR140	 	   $50,000 
Police Cruiser  CR160	 	   $50,000 
Roads Improvement CR156	 $840,000

[...]

To see if the Town will raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) to be 
placed in the Library Building Repairs and Maintenance Capital Reserve Fund (CR159) 

Funding the FY27 Road Improvement Program 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of One Million One Hundred and Eighty Three Thousand 
Dollars ($1,183,000) for a roads improvement program as generally illustrated below and to meet said 
appropriation from (a) a NH Department of Transportation Highway Block Grant of One Hundred Sixty 
Thousand Dollars ($160,000) and (b) a withdrawal of One Million Twenty Three Thousand Dollars 
($1,023,000) from the Roads Improvement Fund (CR156). 

Pavement Preservation.Maintenance	 	 	 $72,000 
	 	 Far Echo at Neck Road 
	 	 Highway Garage Road 
	 	 Kona Farm Road 
	 Asphalt Overlays 	 	 	 	 	 $1,111,000 
	 	 Driftwood Drive 
	 	 Fox Hollow Road 

Red Hill Road 
	 	 Sawmill Way 
	 	 Severance Road  
	 	 Sheridan Road 
	 	 Victory Lane 
	 	 Wentworth Shores Road 
	 	 Winaukee Road 

Funding The FY27 Capital Improvement Program 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Seven Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($760,000) for 
a program of Capital Improvements and Special Items as generally illustrated below and to meet said 
appropriation by raising Three Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Dollars ($335,000) from taxation and the 
withdrawal of Four Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($425,000) from the various Capital Reserve 
Funds noted below: 

Department	 	 Item	 	 	 	 	 	 $’s	 	 Funding Source 
Police 	 	 	 Dispatch Radios	 	 	 	 $35,000		 CR120 
Police	 	 	 Replace 2016 Cruiser Car162	 	 	 $90,000		 Taxation 
Police 	 	 	 Replace 2017 F150 Pickup Car 171	 	 $90,000		 Taxation